Illinois law.
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Section 225.220  Clean Air Act Permit Program (CAAPP) Permit Requirements

a)	Application Requirements.

1)	Each source with one or more EGUs subject to the requirements of this Subpart B is required to submit a CAAPP permit application that addresses all applicable requirements of this Subpart B, applicable to each EGU at the source.  

2)	For any EGU that commenced commercial operation:

A)	on or before December 31, 2008, the owner or operator of such EGUs must submit an initial permit application or application for CAAPP permit modification that meets the requirements of this Section on or before December 31, 2008.

B)	after December 31, 2008, the owner or operator of any such EGU must submit an initial CAAPP permit application or application for CAAPP modification that meets the requirements of this Section not later than 180 days before initial startup of the EGU, unless the construction permit issued for the EGU addresses the requirements of this Subpart B.

b)	Contents of Permit Applications.
In addition to other information required for a complete application for CAAPP permit or CAAPP permit modification, the application must include the following information:

1)	The ORIS (Office of Regulatory Information Systems) or facility code assigned to the source by the U.S. Department of Energy, Energy Information Administration, if applicable.

2)	Identification of each EGU at the source. 

3)	The intended approach to the monitoring requirements of Sections 225.240 through 225.290 of this Subpart B, or, in the alternative, the applicant may include its intended approach to the testing requirement of Section 225.239 of this Subpart B. 

4)	The intended approach to the mercury emission reduction requirements of Section 225.230 or 225.237 of this Subpart B, as applicable.

c)	Permit Contents.

1)	Each CAAPP permit issued by the Agency for a source with one or more EGUs subject to the requirements of this Subpart B must contain federally enforceable conditions addressing all applicable requirements of this Subpart B, which conditions must be a complete and segregable portion of the source's entire CAAPP permit.

2)	In addition to conditions related to the applicable requirements of this Subpart B, each such CAAPP permit must also contain the information specified under subsection (b) of this Section.

(Source:  Amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 10427, effective June 26, 2009)
